
.100 Typ.
(2.54)

.100
(2.54)

A

A Dimension = number of pins X .100 (2.54)

.095
(2.41)

.095
(2.41)

Terminal Information
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Single In-Line
Solid Adapter Strips
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Features:
• Molded in lengths 3 - 20, 30 & 32.

For other lengths consult factory.

• .100" (2.54mm) pin to pin spacing.

• Board to board applications.

• Highly reliable method of interconnecting.

Terminals:
Terminal: Brass - Copper Alloy (C36000), 

ASTM-B-16

Plating:
Terminal: Gold over Nickel or 

Tin-Lead over Nickel

Body Material:
NA - Glass Filled Thermoplastic Polyester
(P.B.T.) U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C to 140˚C
(-76˚F to 284˚F)
HNA - High Temp. Glass Filled
Thermoplastic, U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C to
260˚C (-76˚F to 500˚F)

Single In-Line Solid Adapter Strips

How To Order

NA    020    -08    T
Body Type
NA - Solid SIP Adapter
HNA - High Temp. Solid
           SIP Adapter

Terminal Plating
G - Gold  
T - Tin-Lead

Terminal TypeNumber of Pins
3 - 20, 30 & 32 Position
Strips Available. For other 
lengths, consult factory.

Quick turn delivery available on standard
terminal types.

Additional terminal types available. See terminal
section for detailed terminal information.

Type -08

.025 Dia.
(.64)

.166
(4.22)

.103
(2.62)

.052
(1.32)

.156
(3.96)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -09

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.166
(4.22)

.103
(2.62)

.052
(1.32)

.156
(3.96)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -68

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.210
(5.33)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -43

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.335
(8.51)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -399

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.379
(9.63)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -185

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.500
(12.70)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -42

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.585
(14.86)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -398

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.679
(17.25)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -403

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.750
(19.06)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

Type -71

.125
(3.18)

.125
(3.18)

.100
(2.54)

.835
(21.21)

.018 Dia.
(.46)

.018 Dia.
(.46)


